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Calendar 

Date Country Event Period Surv(M) Prior 

31-Mar CH Manufacturing PMI Mar 
                

50.3  
                50.2  

 CH Non-manufacturing PMI Mar 
                

50.6  
                50.4  

 TH BoT :  Thai's Economic Monthly Report Feb   

1-Apr CH Caixin China PMI Mfg Mar 
                

50.7  
                50.8  

 EC CPI Estimate YoY Mar P 2.2% 2.3% 

 EC CPI MoM Mar P 0.7% 0.4% 

 US Construction Spending MoM Feb 0.2% -0.2% 

 US ISM Manufacturing Mar 4965.0% 5030.0% 

2-Apr US ADP Employment Change Mar 116.33k 77k 

3-Apr US Initial Jobless Claims Mar-25      -- 224k 

4-Apr US Change in Nonfarm Payrolls Mar 133.08k 151k 

 US Unemployment Rate Mar 4.1% 4.1% 

 US Average Hourly Earnings MoM Mar 0.3% 0.3% 

  TH CPI YoY Mar 1.1% 1.1% 

7-Apr EC Retail Sales YoY Feb      -- 1.5% 

9-Apr US FOMC Meeting Minutes Mar-25      --       --  

10-Apr CH CPI YoY Mar      -- -0.7% 

 US CPI MoM Mar      -- 0.2% 

 US CPI Ex Food and Energy MoM Mar      -- 0.2% 

 US CPI YoY Mar       --  2.8% 

 US CPI Ex Food and Energy YoY Mar      -- 3.1% 

 US Initial Jobless Claims Apr-25      --      -- 

11-Apr US PPI Final Demand MoM Mar      --                     -    

 US PPI Ex Food and Energy MoM Mar      -- -0.1% 

 US PPI Final Demand YoY Mar      -- 3.20% 

 US PPI Ex Food and Energy YoY Mar      -- 3.40% 

 US U. of Mich. Sentiment Apr P      --       --  

มูลค่ า
(ล้านบาท)

SET 1,161.81 -10.88  (-0 .93%) 41,015
SET50 741.67 -9.76  (-1.30%) 27,260
SET50FF 745.25 -6.74 (-0 .90%) 27,260
SET100 1,597.25 -20.12  (-1.24%) 31,311
mai 243.55 -0.80  (-0 .33%) 284
ทีม่า: SET

ดั ช นี วั นก่อน เปลี่ยนแ ปลง ช่ือหุ้น ร าค าปิด มูลค่ าการ ซ้ือข าย (0 '0 0 0 บาท) เปลี่ยนแ ปลง (% )

GULF 48.75 4,431,914                                               - (-)

KBANK 161.50 3,054,223                                              -2 .50  (-1.52%)

BBL 144.50 2,354,950                                             -3.50  (-2 .36%)

KTB 23.50 2,182,612                                             -0 .80  (-3.29%)

DELTA 60.50 1,661,332                                              -7.00  (-10 .37%)

WHA 3.10 1,450,133                                               -0 .36  (-10 .40%)

P TT 32.25 1,179,233                                               0 .00  (0 .00%)

ADVANC 278 .00 1,044,144                                               +1.00  (+0 .36%)

CP ALL 51.00 986,928                                                +0 .25  (+0 .49%)

SCB 124.00 966,217                                                 -0 .50  (-0 .40%)

ทีม่า: SET
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ตาราง XD เร7ยงตามชือ่หุน้ 

 Date5  April 3, 2025 

Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

AAI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2701 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
ACG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0266 20/5/2025 6/5/2025 
ADB - 0.02 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 
AHC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.43 15/5/2025 25/4/2025 
AIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.4 2/5/2025 18/4/2025 
AKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.037 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
AKR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 26/5/2025 13/5/2025 
ALLA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 

ALUCON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12 15/5/2025 28/4/2025 
AMARC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 
AMARIN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
AMATA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 29/5/2025 13/5/2025 

AMATAV 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
AP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 

APCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.092 13/5/2025 28/4/2025 
APO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 
APP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.13 19/5/2025 30/4/2025 

ARROW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 22/5/2025 6/5/2025 
ASEFA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 
ASIAN 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5603 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
ATP30 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 25/4/2025 8/4/2025 

AU 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.33 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 
AUCT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.32 2/5/2025 11/4/2025 
AURA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 19/5/2025 30/4/2025 
AWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.075 28/5/2025 8/5/2025 
AYUD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.67 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
BAFS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 22/5/2025 8/5/2025 
BAM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 16/5/2025 25/4/2025 

BANPU - 0.12 30/4/2025 11/4/2025 
BAY - 0.45 22/5/2025 6/5/2025 
BBIK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.22 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
BBL - 6.5 9/5/2025 23/4/2025 
BCH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.28 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 
BE8 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 
BEC - 0.04 22/5/2025 6/5/2025 
BGC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.095 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
BIS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 
BJC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.56 21/5/2025 29/4/2025 
BKGI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 28/5/2025 6/5/2025 
BLA - 0.48 - 22/4/2025 
BLC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 30/4/2025 10/4/2025 
BPP - 0.3 28/4/2025 11/4/2025 
BPS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0125 26/5/2025 7/5/2025 
BR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 28/5/2025 8/5/2025 

BRR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
BTC - 0.0125 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

BTNC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
BUI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.8 9/5/2025 18/4/2025 
CCP - 0.01 28/5/2025 8/5/2025 

CENTEL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.59 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
CH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 26/5/2025 8/5/2025 

CHAO 01/04/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.17 28/5/2025 13/5/2025 
CHAYO - 0.0013889 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 
CHAYO -  40 : 1  22/5/2025 2/5/2025 

CHG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
CIMBT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 
CIVIL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 
CKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.085 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
CM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 

COCOCO - 0.3 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
COLOR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
CPALL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.35 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
CPAXT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.53 29/5/2025 9/5/2025 

CPF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
CPR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.078 26/5/2025 2/5/2025 
CRC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

CREDIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 28/5/2025 14/5/2025 
CSR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.91 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 
CSS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

D 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.045 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
DBS19 - 0.1477 21/4/2025 4/4/2025 
DCC 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 30/4/2025 8/4/2025 
DDD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 

EASON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
EASTW 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 

EKH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 
ESTAR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 

F&D 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.5 9/5/2025 22/4/2025 
FE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 

FERRARI80 - 0.01039 30/5/2025 22/4/2025 
FLOYD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

FPI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 15/5/2025 2/5/2025 
FTE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.12 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

GABLE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2703 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 
GC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 30/4/2025 10/4/2025 
GPI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 28/4/2025 9/4/2025 
GTB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 29/5/2025 9/5/2025 
GYT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 7.4 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 

HARN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.12 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 
HERMES80 - 0.08186 4/6/2025 6/5/2025 

HMPRO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 8/5/2025 22/4/2025 
HPT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0223 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
HTC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.57 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 

HUMAN 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 29/5/2025 8/5/2025 
ICC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.630136986 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

ICC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  2.7037 : 1  27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
IHL - 0.02 16/5/2025 29/4/2025 
III 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 16/5/2025 29/4/2025 

ILINK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
ILM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.75 23/5/2025 9/5/2025 
IND 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0662 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
INET 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.119 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 

INSURE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 10 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
IT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 2/5/2025 17/4/2025 

IVL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.175 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
JD80 - 0.16733 21/5/2025 8/4/2025 
JDF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 21/5/2025 7/5/2025 

JUBILE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 16/5/2025 30/4/2025 
K 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 28/5/2025 14/5/2025 

KAMART 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
KBANK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.5 6/6/2025 15/5/2025 
KBANK - 8 9/5/2025 17/4/2025 

KCC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02787 23/5/2025 29/4/2025 
KCG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.41 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
KGI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.31 8/5/2025 21/4/2025 

KISS 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.03 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 
KISS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 
KKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.75 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 

KLINIQ 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.75 22/5/2025 29/4/2025 
KTB - 1.545 2/5/2025 16/4/2025 

KTB-P - 1.6995 2/5/2025 16/4/2025 
KTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.32 2/5/2025 17/4/2025 

KTMS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0233 26/5/2025 7/5/2025 
KUMWEL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 

KUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 20/5/2025 6/5/2025 
KUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  25 : 1  20/5/2025 6/5/2025 
KWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12.5 30/4/2025 10/4/2025 
KWM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
L&E 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 20/5/2025 6/5/2025 
LH 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.17 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 

LHFG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 
LHSC 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.18 30/4/2025 10/4/2025 

LOREAL80 - 0.02419 4/6/2025 6/5/2025 
LPH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 19/5/2025 6/5/2025 
LRH - 1.4 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 

M 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 
MA80X - 0.00256 6/6/2025 9/4/2025 
MAJOR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 7/5/2025 17/4/2025 
MALEE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 22/5/2025 30/4/2025 
MATI - 0.1 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
MCA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.045 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 
MCS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 7/5/2025 18/4/2025 
MEB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.1 20/5/2025 28/4/2025 

MEDEZE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 22/5/2025 6/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

MENA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 16/5/2025 30/4/2025 
MFC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.05 21/5/2025 2/5/2025 

MFEC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 16/5/2025 30/4/2025 
MGT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 
MINT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 

MITSIB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.015 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
MODERN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
MOONG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1261 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 
MOSHI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.8 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 

MPJ 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 22/5/2025 30/4/2025 
MSFT80X - 0.01401 7/7/2025 15/5/2025 

MTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 15/5/2025 28/4/2025 
NAT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.13 16/5/2025 6/5/2025 
NCP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.068 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
NEO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.35 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 
NER 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.31 9/5/2025 24/4/2025 

NETBAY 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.1793 16/5/2025 6/5/2025 
NEW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.8 20/5/2025 9/5/2025 
NKT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 26/5/2025 6/5/2025 
NL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 22/5/2025 6/5/2025 

NNCL 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
NOBLE 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.104 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 

NONGFU80 - 0.03515 19/9/2025 22/5/2025 
NSL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 16/5/2025 24/4/2025 
NYT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
OCC - 0.08 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
ONEE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 26/5/2025 6/5/2025 
ORN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
OSP 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 26/5/2025 8/5/2025 

PACO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 19/5/2025 2/5/2025 
PB 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.01 27/5/2025 9/5/2025 

PCC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 
PCE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.15 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 

PCSGH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.15 20/5/2025 6/5/2025 
PDJ - 0.1 21/5/2025 30/4/2025 
PG - 0.2 28/5/2025 13/5/2025 

PHG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
PIMO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.055 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
PIN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.76 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 

PINGAN80 - 0.07452 24/7/2025 15/5/2025 
PJW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 19/5/2025 28/4/2025 
PMC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.002881 26/5/2025 6/5/2025 
PMC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  38 : 1  26/5/2025 6/5/2025 

POPMART80 - 0.03748 16/7/2025 29/5/2025 
PPM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
PR9 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 22/5/2025 7/5/2025 

PRAKIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.7 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
PRAPAT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 26/5/2025 6/5/2025 
PRAPAT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  10 : 1  26/5/2025 6/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

PREB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 
PRM - 0.24 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
PSL - 0.1 2/5/2025 17/4/2025 
QH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 20/5/2025 28/4/2025 

QHBREIT 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.075 30/4/2025 10/4/2025 
QTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 30/4/2025 16/4/2025 
RBF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.175 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

READY 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
ROCK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 26/5/2025 6/5/2025 

ROJNA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 
RPC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 
RPH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 
RSP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 
S&J - 1.5 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
S11 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 30/4/2025 11/4/2025 

SABINA - 0.65 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
SAFE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.62 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SAK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 

SALEE - 0.012 23/5/2025 30/4/2025 
SANOFI80 - 0.14274 10/6/2025 13/5/2025 

SAPPE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.25 8/5/2025 22/4/2025 
SAUCE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.79 19/5/2025 30/4/2025 
SAWAD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SAWAD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  10 : 1  27/5/2025 8/5/2025 

SBUX80X - 0.01038 26/6/2025 16/5/2025 
SC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 

SCAP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0023 27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SCAP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  50 : 1  27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SCB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 8.44 2/5/2025 16/4/2025 
SCG - 0.05 22/5/2025 30/4/2025 

SEAFCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 21/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SELIC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.038 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
SENA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.111238 23/5/2025 9/5/2025 
SENX 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.00573 22/5/2025 9/5/2025 

SHANG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SICT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.084 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
SINO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0625 23/5/2025 2/5/2025 

SITHAI - 0.04 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 
SJWD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.28 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 

SK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
SKR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 16/5/2025 29/4/2025 
SM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 26/5/2025 7/5/2025 

SMART 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0485 19/5/2025 28/4/2025 

SMIT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 2/5/2025 16/4/2025 
SMPC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 30/4/2025 4/4/2025 
SMT - 0.04 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 

SNNP 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 21/5/2025 7/5/2025 
SO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

SORKON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 26/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SPA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 15/5/2025 23/4/2025 

SPALI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.85 20/5/2025 7/5/2025 
SPC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.6 27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SPI - 0.2 27/5/2025 8/5/2025 
SPI -  2 : 1  27/5/2025 8/5/2025 

SPREME 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
SSF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3334 22/5/2025 30/4/2025 
SSP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 21/5/2025 2/5/2025 

SSSC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.165 23/5/2025 9/5/2025 
STA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 8/5/2025 18/4/2025 

STEG19 - 0.1247 16/5/2025 29/4/2025 
STGT - 0.5 8/5/2025 18/4/2025 
STP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.4 2/5/2025 16/4/2025 
SUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 21/5/2025 29/4/2025 
SVI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 9/5/2025 22/4/2025 

SWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.125 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
SYNEX 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.34 14/5/2025 30/4/2025 
TACC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TAN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.33 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 

TATG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 
TBN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 22/5/2025 2/5/2025 

TCAP - 2.05 30/4/2025 11/4/2025 
TCAP-P - 2.05 30/4/2025 11/4/2025 
TCOAT - 0.5 26/5/2025 4/4/2025 
TEAMG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 26/5/2025 8/5/2025 

TENCENT80 - 0.19322 26/6/2025 16/5/2025 
TERA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 20/5/2025 29/4/2025 

TFMAMA 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.52 27/5/2025 9/5/2025 
TGE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.00318 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 

THANA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.016 9/5/2025 21/4/2025 
THIP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 20/5/2025 30/4/2025 

TIPCO - 0.18 8/5/2025 17/4/2025 
TISCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 5.75 16/5/2025 25/4/2025 

TISCO-P 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 5.75 16/5/2025 25/4/2025 
TITLE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 22/5/2025 30/4/2025 
TKC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 
TKS - 0.33 16/5/2025 30/4/2025 
TLI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 - 7/5/2025 

TMAN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TNL - 0.4 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TOA 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 23/5/2025 9/5/2025 
TOG 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 7/5/2025 17/4/2025 

TOPP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 4.91 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 
TPAC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.38 23/5/2025 8/5/2025 
TPBI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 23/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TPCH 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.037 15/5/2025 29/4/2025 
TPCS - 0.25 27/5/2025 7/5/2025 
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Symbol Operation Period Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date X-Date 

TPLAS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 2/5/2025 11/4/2025 
TPS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 15/5/2025 29/4/2025 
TRP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 26/5/2025 7/5/2025 
TRT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
TRU 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
TTB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  -  20/5/2025 25/4/2025 

TWPC - 0.057 20/5/2025 28/4/2025 
UBA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 20/5/2025 2/5/2025 

UKEM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 7/5/2025 17/4/2025 
UMI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.025 29/5/2025 13/5/2025 

UOB19 - 0.0618 1/9/2025 15/8/2025 
UOB19 - 0.2894 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 

VENTURE19 - 0.1238 26/5/2025 2/5/2025 
VIBHA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 28/5/2025 7/5/2025 

VRANDA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.125 16/5/2025 2/5/2025 
WACOAL - 0.6 27/5/2025 9/5/2025 

WHA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1237 23/5/2025 7/5/2025 
WHAUP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1925 16/5/2025 28/4/2025 

WIIK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 20/5/2025 28/4/2025 
WINDOW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 28/5/2025 14/5/2025 
WINNER - 0.09 20/5/2025 6/5/2025 

WP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 21/5/2025 6/5/2025 
YUASA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6088 9/5/2025 17/4/2025 
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ตาราง XD เร7ยงตามวนัข8น้เคร9องหมาย X-Date 

 Date5   April 3,  2025 

X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

4/4/2025 DBS19 - 0.1477 21/4/2025 
4/4/2025 SMPC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 30/4/2025 
4/4/2025 TCOAT - 0.5 26/5/2025 
8/4/2025 ATP30 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 25/4/2025 
8/4/2025 DCC 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 30/4/2025 
8/4/2025 JD80 - 0.16733 21/5/2025 
9/4/2025 GPI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 28/4/2025 
9/4/2025 MA80X - 0.00256 6/6/2025 

10/4/2025 BLC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 30/4/2025 
10/4/2025 GC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 30/4/2025 
10/4/2025 KWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12.5 30/4/2025 
10/4/2025 LHSC 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.18 30/4/2025 
10/4/2025 QHBREIT 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.075 30/4/2025 
11/4/2025 AUCT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.32 2/5/2025 
11/4/2025 BANPU - 0.12 30/4/2025 
11/4/2025 BPP - 0.3 28/4/2025 
11/4/2025 S11 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 30/4/2025 
11/4/2025 TCAP - 2.05 30/4/2025 
11/4/2025 TCAP-P - 2.05 30/4/2025 
11/4/2025 TPLAS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 2/5/2025 
16/4/2025 KTB - 1.545 2/5/2025 
16/4/2025 KTB-P - 1.6995 2/5/2025 
16/4/2025 QTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 30/4/2025 
16/4/2025 SCB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 8.44 2/5/2025 
16/4/2025 SMIT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 2/5/2025 
16/4/2025 STP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.4 2/5/2025 
17/4/2025 IT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 2/5/2025 
17/4/2025 KBANK - 8 9/5/2025 
17/4/2025 KTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.32 2/5/2025 
17/4/2025 MAJOR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 7/5/2025 
17/4/2025 PSL - 0.1 2/5/2025 
17/4/2025 TIPCO - 0.18 8/5/2025 
17/4/2025 TOG 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 7/5/2025 
17/4/2025 UKEM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 7/5/2025 
17/4/2025 YUASA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6088 9/5/2025 
18/4/2025 AIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.4 2/5/2025 
18/4/2025 BUI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.8 9/5/2025 
18/4/2025 MCS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 7/5/2025 
18/4/2025 STA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 8/5/2025 
18/4/2025 STGT - 0.5 8/5/2025 
21/4/2025 KGI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.31 8/5/2025 
21/4/2025 THANA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.016 9/5/2025 
22/4/2025 BLA - 0.48 - 
22/4/2025 F&D 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.5 9/5/2025 
22/4/2025 FERRARI80 - 0.01039 30/5/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

22/4/2025 HMPRO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 8/5/2025 
22/4/2025 SAPPE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.25 8/5/2025 
22/4/2025 SVI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 9/5/2025 
23/4/2025 BBL - 6.5 9/5/2025 
23/4/2025 SPA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 15/5/2025 
24/4/2025 NER 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.31 9/5/2025 
24/4/2025 NSL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 16/5/2025 
25/4/2025 AHC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.43 15/5/2025 
25/4/2025 BAM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 16/5/2025 
25/4/2025 TISCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 5.75 16/5/2025 
25/4/2025 TISCO-P 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 5.75 16/5/2025 
25/4/2025 TTB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  -  20/5/2025 
28/4/2025 ADB - 0.02 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 ALUCON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12 15/5/2025 
28/4/2025 AMARC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 APCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.092 13/5/2025 
28/4/2025 CIMBT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 LHFG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 MEB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.1 20/5/2025 
28/4/2025 MTC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 15/5/2025 
28/4/2025 PJW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 19/5/2025 
28/4/2025 QH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 20/5/2025 
28/4/2025 SITHAI - 0.04 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 SMART 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0485 19/5/2025 
28/4/2025 TWPC - 0.057 20/5/2025 
28/4/2025 UOB19 - 0.2894 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 WHAUP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1925 16/5/2025 
28/4/2025 WIIK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 BBIK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.22 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 BGC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.095 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 BJC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.56 21/5/2025 
29/4/2025 COCOCO - 0.3 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 DDD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 IHL - 0.02 16/5/2025 
29/4/2025 III 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 16/5/2025 
29/4/2025 INSURE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 10 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 KCC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02787 23/5/2025 
29/4/2025 KLINIQ 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.75 22/5/2025 
29/4/2025 LRH - 1.4 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 PCE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.15 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 READY 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 RSP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 SAK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 SKR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 16/5/2025 
29/4/2025 STEG19 - 0.1247 16/5/2025 
29/4/2025 SUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 21/5/2025 
29/4/2025 TERA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 20/5/2025 
29/4/2025 TPCH 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.037 15/5/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

29/4/2025 TPS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 15/5/2025 
30/4/2025 APP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.13 19/5/2025 
30/4/2025 AURA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 19/5/2025 
30/4/2025 BIS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 CM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 GABLE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2703 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 GYT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 7.4 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 HTC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.57 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 INET 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.119 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 JUBILE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 16/5/2025 
30/4/2025 KISS 01/01/2025 - 28/02/2025 0.03 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 KISS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 LH 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.17 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MALEE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 22/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MENA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 16/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MFEC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 16/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MOONG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1261 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MOSHI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.8 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 MPJ 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 22/5/2025 
30/4/2025 NEO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.35 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 PDJ - 0.1 21/5/2025 
30/4/2025 PREB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 RPC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 RPH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SALEE - 0.012 23/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SAUCE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.79 19/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SCG - 0.05 22/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SMT - 0.04 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SSF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3334 22/5/2025 
30/4/2025 SYNEX 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.34 14/5/2025 
30/4/2025 THIP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 20/5/2025 
30/4/2025 TITLE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 22/5/2025 
30/4/2025 TKS - 0.33 16/5/2025 
2/5/2025 AAI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2701 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 BCH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.28 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 BE8 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 CENTEL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.59 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 CHAYO - 0.0013889 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 CHAYO -  40 : 1  22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 CIVIL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 CPR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.078 26/5/2025 
2/5/2025 EASTW 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 EKH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 FE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 12 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 FPI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 15/5/2025 
2/5/2025 HARN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.12 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 IND 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0662 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 KKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.75 22/5/2025 



  

Disclaimer: This report has been prepared by DAOL Securities PCL (DAOL). The information herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable and accurate; however DAOL makes no representation as to the 

accuracy and completeness of such information. Information and opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. DAOL has no intention to solicit investors to buy or sell any securities in this report. In 

addition, DAOL does not guarantee returns nor price of the securities described in the report nor accept any liability for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of such information or opinions in this 

report. Investors should study this report carefully in making investment decisions. All rights are reserved.  This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any person in any manner for any purpose 

without permission of DAOL. Investment in securities has risks. Investors are advised to consider carefully before making investment decisions.. 

 

X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

2/5/2025 MCA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.045 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 MFC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.05 21/5/2025 
2/5/2025 PACO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 19/5/2025 
2/5/2025 PIMO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.055 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 ROJNA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 SABINA - 0.65 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 SC 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 SINO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0625 23/5/2025 
2/5/2025 SSP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 21/5/2025 
2/5/2025 TC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 22/5/2025 
2/5/2025 TKC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 UBA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 20/5/2025 
2/5/2025 VENTURE19 - 0.1238 26/5/2025 
2/5/2025 VRANDA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.125 16/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ACG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0266 20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ARROW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 22/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ASIAN 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5603 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 BAY - 0.45 22/5/2025 
6/5/2025 BEC - 0.04 22/5/2025 
6/5/2025 BKGI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 28/5/2025 
6/5/2025 BRR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 CHG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 COLOR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 CPALL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.35 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 CRC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 CSS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 D 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.045 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 FLOYD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 FTE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.12 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 HERMES80 - 0.08186 4/6/2025 
6/5/2025 IVL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.175 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 KCG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.41 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 KUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 KUN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  25 : 1  20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 KWM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 L&E 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 LOREAL80 - 0.02419 4/6/2025 
6/5/2025 LPH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 19/5/2025 
6/5/2025 MEDEZE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 22/5/2025 
6/5/2025 MITSIB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.015 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NAT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.13 16/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NCP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.068 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NETBAY 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.1793 16/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NKT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 22/5/2025 
6/5/2025 NYT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ONEE 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.09 26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ORN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 23/5/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

6/5/2025 PCSGH 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.15 20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PHG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PMC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.002881 26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PMC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  38 : 1  26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PRAPAT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PRAPAT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  10 : 1  26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 PRM - 0.24 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 RBF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.175 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 ROCK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 26/5/2025 
6/5/2025 SICT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.084 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 SO 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 SPREME 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TACC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TBN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.19 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TGE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.00318 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TMAN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TNL - 0.4 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TPBI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 23/5/2025 
6/5/2025 TRT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.24 21/5/2025 
6/5/2025 WINNER - 0.09 20/5/2025 
6/5/2025 WP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 21/5/2025 
7/5/2025 AMARIN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 AMATAV 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 AP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 APO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 ASEFA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 AU 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.33 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 AYUD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.67 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 BPS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0125 26/5/2025 
7/5/2025 BTC - 0.0125 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 BTNC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 CKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.085 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 CSR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.91 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 EASON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 ESTAR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.01 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 ICC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.630136986 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 ICC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  2.7037 : 1  27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 ILINK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.42 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 JDF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.08 21/5/2025 
7/5/2025 KTMS 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0233 26/5/2025 
7/5/2025 KUMWEL 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 M 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 MATI - 0.1 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 MGT 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 MINT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 NNCL 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.06 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 NOBLE 01/10/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.104 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 OCC - 0.08 27/5/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

7/5/2025 PCC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 PPM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 PR9 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 22/5/2025 
7/5/2025 PRAKIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.7 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 S&J - 1.5 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SELIC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.038 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SJWD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.28 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 26/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SNNP 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.35 21/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SPALI 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.85 20/5/2025 
7/5/2025 SWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.125 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 TATG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.07 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 TLI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.5 - 
7/5/2025 TOPP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 4.91 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 TPCS - 0.25 27/5/2025 
7/5/2025 TRP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 26/5/2025 
7/5/2025 TRU 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 23/5/2025 
7/5/2025 VIBHA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 28/5/2025 
7/5/2025 WHA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1237 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 AKP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.037 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 ALLA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 AWC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.075 28/5/2025 
8/5/2025 BAFS 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.2 22/5/2025 
8/5/2025 BR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.02 28/5/2025 
8/5/2025 CCP - 0.01 28/5/2025 
8/5/2025 CH 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 26/5/2025 
8/5/2025 CPF 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 HPT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0223 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 HUMAN 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 29/5/2025 
8/5/2025 KAMART 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.11 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 MODERN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.18 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 OSP 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.3 26/5/2025 
8/5/2025 PIN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.76 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SAFE 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.62 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SAWAD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.04 27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SAWAD 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  10 : 1  27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SCAP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.0023 27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SCAP 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024  50 : 1  27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SEAFCO 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 21/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SHANG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1 27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SORKON 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.25 26/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SPC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.6 27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SPI - 0.2 27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 SPI -  2 : 1  27/5/2025 
8/5/2025 TAN 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.33 23/5/2025 
8/5/2025 TEAMG 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.14 26/5/2025 
8/5/2025 TPAC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.38 23/5/2025 
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X-Date Symbol Operation Period 
Dividend 
(Baht) Payment Date 

9/5/2025 CPAXT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.53 29/5/2025 
9/5/2025 GTB 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.05 29/5/2025 
9/5/2025 ILM 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.75 23/5/2025 
9/5/2025 NEW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.8 20/5/2025 
9/5/2025 PB 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 1.01 27/5/2025 
9/5/2025 SENA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.111238 23/5/2025 
9/5/2025 SENX 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.00573 22/5/2025 
9/5/2025 SSSC 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.165 23/5/2025 
9/5/2025 TFMAMA 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.52 27/5/2025 
9/5/2025 TOA 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.27 23/5/2025 
9/5/2025 WACOAL - 0.6 27/5/2025 

13/5/2025 AKR 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.1 26/5/2025 
13/5/2025 AMATA 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.55 29/5/2025 
13/5/2025 CHAO 01/04/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.17 28/5/2025 
13/5/2025 PG - 0.2 28/5/2025 
13/5/2025 SANOFI80 - 0.14274 10/6/2025 
13/5/2025 UMI 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.025 29/5/2025 
14/5/2025 CREDIT 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.6 28/5/2025 
14/5/2025 K 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 28/5/2025 
14/5/2025 WINDOW 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 0.03 28/5/2025 
15/5/2025 KBANK 01/01/2024 - 31/12/2024 2.5 6/6/2025 
15/5/2025 MSFT80X - 0.01401 7/7/2025 
15/5/2025 PINGAN80 - 0.07452 24/7/2025 
16/5/2025 SBUX80X - 0.01038 26/6/2025 
16/5/2025 TENCENT80 - 0.19322 26/6/2025 
22/5/2025 NONGFU80 - 0.03515 19/9/2025 
29/5/2025 POPMART80 - 0.03748 16/7/2025 
15/8/2025 UOB19 - 0.0618 1/9/2025 

 
ที่มา : SET Smart 
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รายงานการเปลี่ยนแปลง 
การถือครองหลักทรัพย์ของผู้บร6หาร 

หลักทรัพย์ที่เข้าข่ายมาตรการก ากับการซื้อขาย 
(Cash Balance) 

ข้อมูลธุรกรรมขายชอร์ต 
(วันก่อนหน้า) NVDR Trading Data by Stock  

(วันก่อนหน้า) 

https://market.sec.or.th/public/idisc/th/r59
https://www.set.or.th/set/cashbalancesecurity.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/shortsales.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/nvdroverview.do?language=th&country=TH
https://market.sec.or.th/public/idisc/th/r59
https://www.set.or.th/set/cashbalancesecurity.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/shortsales.do?language=th&country=TH
https://www.set.or.th/set/nvdroverview.do?language=th&country=TH
https://market.sec.or.th/public/idisc/th/r59
https://www.set.or.th/set/cashbalancesecurity.do?language=th&country=TH
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Market Calendar 
ตาราง “XD”  ไม่ไดอ้ยูใ่นตารางนี ้

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 

Mar 31 Apr 01 Apr 02 Apr 03 Apr 04 
 
ADDTL LISTED  
SECRUITIES 
XBIO  :   18,750,000  Shrs 
DECREASE PAR  
                   (OLD)     (NEW)  
POPF :      9.345     9.2543  
XM   
BIOTEC  
BYD 
NRF 
SAWANG 
SONIC 
TCC 
UP 
UPF 

 
ADDTL LISTD  
SECRUITIES 
DCON-W4  :   
                    846,368,600 Shrs 
DELISTED SECURITIES    
AJA-W4  
DECREASE PAR  
                         (OLD)      (NEW)  
HYDROGEN : 9.0835   8.9555 
XM   
AQUA  
BR 
EGATIF 
ITD 
KBSPIF 
QHOP 
SUC 
SUPERIF 
TFMAMA 
TNPF 
TTLPF 
TU-PF 

 
NEW  LISTED SECRUITIES 
LTMH (SERVICE-m)  :   
                200,000,000 Shrs 
ADDTL LISTED SE-
CRUITIES 
SAAM  :  16,992,224 Shrs 
DECREASE PAR  
                    (OLD)      (NEW)  
B-WORK : 9.2233   9.0555 
FUTURERT :  
                    9.9763   9.8781 
LAST  TRADING     
MTW-W1  
XM 
CRANE 
HYDRO  
 

 
XE  
MTW-W1 :   1:1  @ 1.00 
    ED    04/29/2025  
XM 
CEN 
CSR   
EMC 
JCK 
PICO 
RWI 
STOWER 
WP 
 

 
ADDTL LISTED SE-
CRUITIES 
SIRI  :    3,400,000 Shrs 
DECREASE PAR  
                    (OLD)      (NEW)  
QHBREIT : 9.1517   9.0687 
XB  
GLOCON : 38156:1 
                            @ 1000.00                 
XW 
GLOCON :  1:18500 @ 0.00   
XM 
FVC 
TCOAT    
TNPC 
WAVE 
 
 
 

Apr 07 Apr 08 Apr 09 Apr 10 Apr 11 
  

XM   
HEALTH   

 
XM   
CIG 
ECF  

  
XM   
ZAA   

Apr 14 Apr 15 Apr 16 Apr 17 Apr 18 
   

XM   
INGRS    

  
XR  
BUI   :  4: 1   @ 10.00         
    SD   19-23/05/2025  

Apr 21 Apr 22 Apr 23 Apr 24 Apr 25 
 
LAST  TRADING     
MBK-W4  
PRG-W2 
XR  
ASK    :  3: 1   @ 7.00         
    SD   13-19/05/2025 

 
XE  
MBK-W4 :  1:1.0443  @ 2.8727                   
           ED  15/05/25  
PRG-W2  :  1:1.0985  @4.5518           
           ED  15/05/25  
 

 
LAST  TRADING     
DITTO –W1 
SIMAT-W3 
 

 
XE  
DITTO-W1 : 1:1.201 @ 33.295                   
           ED  19/05/25  
SIMAT-W3  :  1:1.3765  
  @21.7941  //   ED  19/05/25  
 

 
LAST  TRADING     
SSP-W2   
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หมายเหต ุ
C=หุ้นสามัญเดิม   N=หุ้นออกใหม ่  W=ใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิที่จะซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ EGM5 จะระบุวนัเฉพาะทีม่ีการเพิม่ทนุเท่านัน้ PD=Payment Dividend 
XD (Excluding Dividend)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สทิธิรับเง6นปันผล 
XR (Excluding Right)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิจองซื้อหุน้ออกใหม่ 
XW (Excluding Warrant)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สทิธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิที่จะซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ 
XS (Excluding Short-term Warrant) 5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สทิธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิในการจองซื้อหลกัทรัพย์ระยะสั้น 
XT (Excluding Transferable Subscription Right)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับใบส าคัญแสดงสิทธิในการซ้ือหุ้นเพิม่ทนุที่โอนสิทธิได้ 
XI (Excluding Interest)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธิรับดอกเบีย้ 
XP (Excluding Principal)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สทิธิรับเง6นต้นที่บร6ษัทประกาศจ่ายคืนในคราวนัน้ 
XA (Excluding All)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไม่ได้สิทธทิุกประเภทที่บร6ษัทประกาศให้ในคราวนั้น 
XE (Excluding Exercise)5 แสดงการปิดสมุดทะเบียนพกัการโอนหุ้น เพื่อให้สทิธิแกผู้่ถือหุ้นในการน าตราสารสทิธิไปแปลงสภาพเป็นหุน้อ้างองิ 
XM (Excluding Meetings)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไมม่ีสทิธิเข้าประชุมผู้ถือหุ้น 
XN (Excluding Capital Return)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลักทรัพย์ไมม่ีสทิธิในการรับเง6นคนืจากการลดทุน 
XB (Excluding Other Benefit)5 ผู้ซ้ือหลกัทรัพย์ ไม่ได้สิทธิจองซื้อหุน้ออกใหม่ ในกรณีต่อไปนี ้
- สทิธิจองซื้อหุน้บุร6มสิทธิ ที่จัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถือหุ้นสามัญ 
- สทิธิจองซื้อหุน้สามัญ ที่จัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถอืหุ้นบุร6มสิทธิ 
- สทิธิในการจองซื้อหลักทรัพยท์ี่เสนอขายให้แกป่ระชาชนทั่วไป (Public Offering) โดยจัดสรรให้แก่ผู้ถือหุ้นเดิมของบร6ษัท 
- สทิธิในการจองซื้อหลักทรัพย์ของบร6ษัทในเคร9อ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DAOL Offices  เบอร์โทรศพัท ์
ส านกังานใหญ ่ 87/2 CRC Tower ช้ันที่ 9, 18,  39, 52 ออลซีช่ันส์เพลส ถนนว6ทย ุแขวงลุมพิน ีเขตปทมุวัน 

กรุงเทพฯ 10330 02-351-1300 

สาขาลาดพร้าว 124 เลขที่ 23 อาคาร ชาร์เตอร์เฮาส์ ช้ัน 3 ห้อง 3A ลาดพร้าว 124 แขวงพลับพลา เขตวังทองหลาง 
กรุงเทพฯ  10310 

02-434-1404 
02-434-1121 

สาขาชลบุร7 เลขที่ 139/102  หมู่ที1่ ต าบลเสม็ด อ าเภอเมืองชลบุร7  จังหวัดชลบุร7 038- 286-010  
038-286-026 

สาขาเชียงใหม ่ เลขที่ 234 อาคารจอดรถ ถนนสุเทพ มหาว6ทยาลยัเชียงใหม ่S1 ห้องที ่3 ถนนสุเทพ  
ต าบลสุเทพ อ าเภอเมือง จังหวัดเชียงใหม่ 50200 02-351-1991 

สาขาขอนแก่น เลขที่ 331 อาคาร เดอะเรสซิเด้นซ์ ช้ัน 1 ถ.มิตรภาพ ต.ในเมือง อ.เมือง จ.ขอนแกน่ 40000 043-468-468  
043-468-474 

สาขาอุดรธาน ี เลขที่ 54 ถนนบร6เวณตลาดธนารักษ์ ต าบลหมากแข้ง อ าเภอเมืองอุดรธานี  
จังหวัดอุดรธานี 41000 

042-241-149 
042-245-567 

สาขาหาดใหญ่ เลขที่ 200/315 200/321 200/323 200/325 200/322 อาคารจุลดิศหาดใหญ่พลาซ่า ช้ันที ่
ถนนนิพทัธ์อุทศิ 3 ต าบลหาดใหญ่ อ าเภอหาดใหญ่ จังหวัดสงขลา 40110 

074-221-100 
074-221-309 

สาขายะลา เลขที่ 22/2-4 ถนนพิศาลอุทิศ ต าบลสะเตง อ าเภอเมืองยะลา จังหวัดยะลา 45000 073-255-538 
073- 255- 549 

สาขาเบตง เลขที่ 42 ถนนสุขยางค ์ต าบลเบตง อ าเภอเบตง จังหวัดยะลา 45110 073-245-965 
073-245-306 

 
 

 


